
 

 

Date:  09/11/2023 

To 
Department of Corporate Services, 
BSE Limited 
PhirojJeejibhoy Towers, Dalal Street, 
Mumbai – 400 001 

To 
Listing Department,  
National Stock Exchange of India Limited  
C‐1, G‐Block, Bandra‐Kurla Complex 
Bandra, (E), Mumbai – 400 0051  

 
Dear Sir/ Madam, 
 
Sub: Outcome of the Board Meeting pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations 
and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

 

Scrip Code: 533270; Symbol: BEDMUTHA 
 

With reference to the captioned subject, please be informed that the Board of Directors of the 
Company at its meeting held (through Video Conferencing) today i.e., Thursday, November 09, 
2023,  have  inter  alia  considered  and  approved  the Un‐Audited  Standalone  and  Consolidated 
Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023, along with Limited 
Review Report  issued by  Statutory Auditors of  the Company which have been duly  reviewed 
and recommended by the Audit Committee. 

 

The Board Meeting commenced at 11.30 A.M. and concluded at 4.30 P.M. 
 

The  Financial  Results  will  be  also  made  available  at  the  Company’s  Website: 
www.bedmutha.com. 
 

Thanking You, 
 
 

 
 

Encl: 
 

 

Un‐Audited (Standalone & Consolidated) Financial Results along with Limited Review Report for 
the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023. 



I

4. Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in Paragraph 3
above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the
accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and
measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standard ('Ind
AS') and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the

3. We conducted our review of the statement in accordance with the Standard on Review
Engagement (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the
Independent Auditor of the Entity," specified under Section 143 (10) of the
Companies Act, 2013. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to
obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material
misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of Company personnel and
analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an
audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit
opinion.

2. The preparation of the Statement in accordance with the recognition and measurement
principles laid down in India Accounting Standard 34, ("Ind AS 34") "Interim
Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as
amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles
generally accepted in India, read with the Circular is the responsibility of the
Company's management and has been approved by the Board of Directors of the
Company. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our
review.

1. We have reviewed the accompanying unaudited standalone financial results of Mis.
Bedmutha Industries Limited (the Company") for the-quarter ended September 30th,
2023 and year to date from 1st April 2623 t~ 30th September, 2023 together with the
notes thereon ("the statement") attached herewith. The statement is being submitted
by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 and 52 read with
Regulation 63 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015, as amended. (the Listing Regulations, 2015")

To
The Board of Directors of
BEDMUTHA INDUSTRIES LIMITED.

Limited Review Report on Unaudited Quarterly Standalone Financial Results for the
guarter ended September 30, 2023 of Bedmutha Industries Limited pursuant to
Retpllation 33 and 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Reguirernentsl
Retpllations, 2015,as amended

SIGMAC & CO
Chartered Accountants

204, NISHA'S Pride Landmark, Opp. Sindht Colony, Mondha Naka, Jalna Road,
Aurangabad - 431 001 (M.S.) • Telefax' + 91 - 240 - 2970119 • Cell' + 91 - 98909 39140, 9423644685

• • E-mail .nitinchechani@gmall.com~
CANitin Chechani



Place: Nashik
Date: 09/11/2023
UDIN: 23101221BGXWSP4067

itin Checbani
Partner

MNo: 101221
FRN: 116351W

for SIGMAC & Co.

information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBl (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended, including
the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.



Firm Reg No. 116351W _--
lnDIN:23101221BGXVVSP4067

Place : Nashik
Date : November 09, 2023

(DIN: 0]726879)(DIN: 00716056)

for & on behalf of Board of Directors of
Bedmutha Jndustries Limited

~:~:~:;::!<t:::t~
Managing Director Managing Director and

Chief Financial Officer

, As per our report of even date
FOI' SIGMAC & Co.

_@_s.in La~hs - except otherwise stated)

For the Quarter Ended On For Holf Year Ended on For the Yenr
Ended on

Particulars Sep-23 Jun-23 Sep-22 Sep-23 Sep-22 Mor-23
(Unnudited) (Unnudited) (Unnudited) (Unnudited) (UnAudited) (Audited)

I. Revenue from operations 19,904.59 19,188.84 16,823.67 39,093.43 34,030.75 68,677.93

11. Other Income 1,069.38 1,622.53 1,471.87 2,691.91 3,090.50 6,136.81

Ill. Total Income (I + 11) 20,973.97 20,811.36 18,295.53 41.785.34 37,121.26 74.814.74
IV. Expenses:
a. Cost of material consumed 16,218.99 16,367.21 13,439.81 32,586.21 28,466.30 57,J98.24
b. Purchase of Stock-in-Trade 304.14 10.25 - 314.39 - -
c. Changes in inventories of Finished Goods. Work-in- 104.32 257.06 803.84 361.38 13.64 79.84

Progress and Stock-in-Trade
d Employee benefits expenses 463.67 435.30 536.08 898.97 1.013.62 1.889.71
e. Finance Cost . 894.91 940.49 875.16 1,835.40 1.667.63 3,357.76
t: Depreciation nnd amortisation expenses 652.28 627.60 792.23 1,279.88 1.573.31 3,190.01
g. Other Expenses 1,964.06 1.829.85 1,973.69 3,793.91 4,061.49 7,836.89

Total Expenses 20.602.37 ~O,467.76 "18,420.81 41.070.13 36,795.99 73,552.45
V. Profit before exceptional Item &Tax (Ill - IV) 371.60 343.61 (125.27) 715.21 325.27 1.262.29
VI. Exeeptionalltem - - - - - -
VII. Profit before Tax (V - VI) 371.60 343.61 (125.27) 715.21 325.27 1,262.29
VIII. Tax Expenses
a, Current Tax - - - -
b. Deferred Tax - - - - - -
c. Tax in respect of earlier year - - - - - -
IX. Profit I (Loss) for the period (VII- VIII) 371.60 343.61 (I2U7) 715.21 325.27 1,262.29
X. Other Comprehensive Income
a. Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or Loss (net of - - -

tax expenses)
b. Items that will be reclassified to Profit or Loss (net of tax - - - - - -

expenses)
Total Other Comprehensive Income - - - - - -

XI. Total Comprehensive Income for the period ( IX +X) 371.60 343.61 (125.27) 71S.21 325.27 1,262.29
Paid-up equity share cnpltat, Equity shares of Rs. 10/- 3,226.39 3,226.39 3.21.6.39 3,226.39 3,226.39 3,226.39

XII. each .

XIII: Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance 6,808.61
sheet

XIV. Earning Per Shnrc(Befol'e OCI)
B. Before extraordinary items

Basic RS.1.15 Rs.1.06 (Rs.(J.39) Rs.2.22 RS.1.01 Rs.3.91
Diluted Rs.1.15 Rs.1.06 (Ps.O.39) Rs.2.22 Rs.1.01 Rs.3.91

b. After extraordinary Items
Basic RS.1.15 Rs.1.06 (Rs.0.39) Rs.2.22 Rs.l.Ol Rs.3.91
Diluted Rs.I.IS Rs.1.06 (Rs 0.39) Rs.2.22 RS.1.01 RS.3.91

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended on September 30, 2023.

BEDMUTHA INDUSTRlES LIMITED
Regd. Office: A - 70,71 & 72, S.T.I.C.E.MusalgaonMlDe, Sinnar,Nashik - 422 103.

Website: www.bcdmutha.com
CIN : L31200MH1990PLC057863



Place: Nashlk
Date: November 09, 2023

Firm RegNo. 11635iw

UDfN :23101221BGXWSP40Gt-

As per our report of even date
For SIGMAC & Co.

830.84 514.49 145.76 1,345.33 640.25 1,872.11
401.19 769.25 617.39 1,170.44 1,344.37 2,723.75
34.03 , 0.32 (13.29) 34.34 8.21 23.39
(JA6 0.04 0.03 0.50 0.07 0.81

t,266.51 1,284.10 749.89 2,550.6.1 1,992.90 4,620.05

894.91 940.49 875.16 1,835.40 1,667.63 3,357.76
371.60 343.61 (125.27) 715.21 325.27 1,262.29

- . .
371.60 343.61 (125.27) 715.21 325.27 1,262.29

- - - - .
371.60 343.61 (125.27) 715.21 325.27 1,262.29

33,503.27 33,984.43 29,949.45 33,503.27 29,949.45 32,240.84
19,003.36 16,414.13 20,405.64 19,003.36 20,405.64 16,245.18
1,126.76 1,263.76 1,713.01 1,126.76 1,713.01 1,479.90

67.48 6702 I 67.32 67.48 67.32 66.58
53,700.87 51,729.34 52,135.42 53,700.87 52,135.42 50,032.49

35,322.74 36,214.91 34,071.86 35,322.74 34,071.86 33,827.32
7,178.57 4,675.23 8,465.96 7,17857 8,465.96 5,697.59
444.30 45553 494.97 444.30 494.97 467.93

5.06 5.06 4.66 506 4.66 4.66
42,950.66 41,350.73 43,037.45 42,950.66 43,037.45 39,997.49

for & on behalf of Board of DIrectors of

@J~l~\j ~tha Indust~j:~~

Vijay Vedrnutha ~ 1YVedmutha
Managing Director Managing Director and

Chief FinancialOfficer

(DIN: 00716056) (DIN: 01726879)

4 Segment Liabilities :
Steel
Copper
EPC Projects
Others
Total

3. Segmen t Assets :
Steel

,

Copper
EPe Projects
Others
Total

2. Segment Results Profit / (Loss) before finance costs,
exceptional items & tax:
Steel
.Copper
EPC Projects
Others
Total Segment Results Profit '/ (Loss) before finance costs,
exceptional items & tax
Less:
Finance Cost
Total Segment Results Profit / (Loss) before exceptional
items & tax
Exceptional Items
Total Segment Results Profit / (Loss) before tax
Tax Expense
Total Segment Results Profit / (Loss) after tax

1. Segment Revenue :­
Steel
Copper
EPe Projects
Others
Total
Less: Inter Segment Revenue
Revenue From Operations

Partlculars

Rs. in Lakhg.: except otherwise stated

For the Qunrte,' Ended On Por Half Year Ended on For the Year
Ended on

Sep-23 Jun-23 Sep-22 Sep-23 Sep-22 Mor-23
(Unnudited) (Ilnuudltcd) (Unnudilcd) (Unnudited) (Unnudited) (Audited)

9,501.32 8,958.54 8.719.73 18,459.86 16,649.61 33,110.77
10.403.27 10,230.30 R,I03.94 20,633.57 17,381.14 35,547.97

- - - - - 19.18

- - - -
19,904.59 19,1118.84 16,1123.67 39,093.43 34,030.75 68,677.93

- - - - -
19,904.59 19,188.84 16,823.67 39,093.43 34,030.75 68,677.93

Standalone Unaudited Segment Revenue, Results, Segment Assets and Segment Liabilities for the Quarter and Half Year Ended on
September 30, 2023.

BEDMUTBA INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Regd. Office: A -70,71 & 72. S.T.I.C.E. Musnlgnon MIDC, Sinnar, Nashik - 422103.

Website: www.bcdmuthu.ccm
CIN : L31200M111990J>LC057863



10,035.00

3,226.39
6,808.61

50,032.49

TOTAL

15,392.75 15,604.53
- -

4,678.20 20,070.94 2,250.77 17,855.30
- -
- -
- -

.

9,052.26 9,534.58
12,778.29 11,651.80

17.60 21,848.15 19.35 21,205.72
247.74 259.24
783.84 677.23

53700.87 50032.49

~.I~~~

1'~6. ~
~'S \~\..'...._...

2. Current Liabilities
a. Financial Liabilities

Borrowings
Trade payables
Other financial liabilities

b. Other Current liabilities
c. Provisions

B. LIABILITIES
1. Non - Current Liabilities
a. Financial Liabilities

Borrowings
Trade payables
Other financial liabilities

b. Provisions
c. Deferred Tax Liabilities (net)
d. Other non-current liabilities

II. EQUITY& LIABILITIES
A. EQUIT'X
a. Equity Share Capital
b. Other Equity

Total Equity

TOTAL

697.73
496.99
23.31

26.32 25.11
360.88 474.96

- -
417.20 804.39 197.65

685.87
24.29

._
, 6,265.66.

8,726.36 6,993.68
66.61 315.36

1,001.37 1,374.19
49.84 49.84

15,145.11 24,989.29 12,770.84
-

1,229.99
S3700.87

3,226.39
7,523.82
10,750.21

272.61

1,607.28

21,503.91

7,387.90

14,393.32
3,459.86
189.60

272.61

15.675.79
3.563.39
189.60

Unaudited (Rs. in Lakhs)
Scp-23

Audited (Rs. in Lakhs)
Mar-23

2. Current assets
a. Inventories
b. Financial Assets

Trade receivables
Cash and cash equivalents
Other balances with banks
Loans
Other financial assets

c. Current Tax Assets (Net)
d. Other current assets

I. ASSETS
1. Non - Current Assets
a. Property, Plant and Equipment
b. Capital work-in-progress
c. Investment Property
d. Goodwill
e. Other Intangible assets
f. Investments in Associate
g. Financial Assets

Investments
Trade receivables
Loans
Other financial assets

h. Non Current Tax Assets (Net)
i. Other non-current assets

Particulars

BEDMUTHA INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Standalone Statement of Assets & Liabilities·



Note: I.FIgures In brackets represents outflows
ii. Previous year figures have been regrouped / restated wherever necessary

HalfY.ear Ended on
Particulars Sep-23 Sep-22

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)
A CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Net Profit Before Tax and Extra Ordinary i(ems 715.21 325.27
Adjustment For
Add Depreciation 1,278.97 1,572.41

(Protit) / Loss on Sale of Investment - -
(Profit) / Loss on Salc of Fixed Asset (14.31) (17.09)
Provision for Bad and Doubtful Debts/Loans and Advances - 7.86
Miscellaneous Expenses written off and Amortization Exp. 0.90 0.90
Interest & Financial charges (Net) 1,174.78 1,112.88
Dividend Income - -
Unwinding Interest Cost on Financial Liability 563.91 508.71

Operating Profit Before Working Capital Changes 3,719.47 3,510.93
Adjustment for working capital changes
(Increase) / Decrease ill non-current/current financial and other assets .- (4,024.98) (4,958.47)
(Increase) / Decrease in Inventories ,

1,122.24 1,243.24.
Increase / (Decrease) in non-current/current financial and other liabilities/provisions 3,647.27 4,344.58

Cash Generated from Operations 4,464.00 4,140.29
Adjustment for Extra Ordinary Transactions
Direct Taxes paid (Net) . - -

Net Cash From Operating Activities 4,464.00 4,140.29
B CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES

Net purchase of fixed assets / capital work in progress (2,651.56) (758.98)
Net purchase of investments (1.21) 0.01
Dividend Income - -

Net Cash used in Investing Activities (2,652.77) (758.97)
C CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Increase! (Decrease) Net Proceeds from Long Term Borrowings (775.70) (2,094.75)
Increase! ( Decrease) Net Proceeds form Short Term Borrowings (482.32) (105.68)
Interest & Financial charges (Net) (1,174.78) (1,112.88)

Net Cash From Financing Activities . (2,432.80) (3,313.31)
Net Increase!(Decrease) in Cash & Cash Equivalents (A+B+C) (621.57) 68.02

Opening Cash & Cash equivalents 1,689.55 1,008.66
Closing Cash & Cash equivatents 1,067.98 1,076.68

(Rs in Lnkhs)

BEDMUTIIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Standnlone ClIS" Flow Statement
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3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on
Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information
Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of
Chartered Accountants of India. A review of interim financial information consists of
making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting
matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is
substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on
Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would
become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit.
Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. We also performed procedures in
accordance with the circular issued by the SEBI under Regulation 33(8) of the SEB!
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 20 IS, as amended, to
the extent applicable.

2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Parent Company's Management and
approved by the Parent Company's Board of Directors in the meeting held on 091h
November 2023, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and
measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim
Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies
Act, 2013 as amended, and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.
Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.

I. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial
Results of BEDMUTHA INDUSTRIES LIMiTED (Consolidated with associate
Ashoka Precon Pvt. Ltd.)("the Company"), and its share of the net profit/loss after tax
and total comprehensive profit/loss of its associateg for the quarter ended September
30, 2023 and 'result for the year-to-date ffom 151 April 2023 to 30th September 2023
together with the notes thereon ("the Statement"), being submitted by the Parent
pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 and 52 read with Regulation 63 of the
SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as
amended (the "Listing Regulations").

To,
The Board of Directors of
BEDMUTHA INDUSTRIES LIMITED.

SIGMAC & CO
Chartered Accountants

204 NISHA'S Pride Landmark, Opp. Sindhi Colony, Mondha Naka, Jalna Road,

A b d _431 001 (M.S.). Telefax' + 91 - 240 - 2970119· Ceil.: + 91 - 98909 39140, ~4236 ~4685
uranga a • • E-mail: n1tinchechanl@gmall.com

(@
CANitin Chechani

Limited Review Report on Consolidated Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results of
Bedmutha Industries Limited for the Quarter ended September, 2023 Pursuant to the
Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015, as amended



Place: Nashik
Date: 09/1112023
UDIN: 23101221BGXWSQ6641

Partner
MNo: 101221
FRN: 116351W

5. The consolidated unaudited financial results also include the Associate company's
share of net profit after tax of Rs. 26.80 Lakhs and net profit after Tax of 54.63 Lakhs
for the quarter ended 30th September, 2022 and for the period from April 01, 2023 to
September 30, 2023 respectively as considered in the statement in respect of Ashoka
Precon Pvt. Ltd (hereinafter referred to as 'the Associate Company') whose financial
results have not been reviewed by us.

These financial results have been reviewed by other Auditor, whose report has been furnished
to us by the management and our conclusion on the statement insofar as it relates to the
amounts and disclosures, in respect of the Associate Company is based solely on the report of
the other Auditor, and procedures as stated by us in paragraph 3 above. Our conclusion on the
statement is not modified in respect of the above matter.

4. Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in Paragraph 3
above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the
accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and
measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standard and
other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not, disclosed the
information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 and 52 of the SEB!
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended,
including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material
misstatement.



Place; Nnshik
Dnte: November 09, 2023

Firm RegNo. 116351W
UDIN :

Managing Directorand
Chief FinancialOfficer

(DIN: 01726879)

for & on behalf of Board of Directors ofAs per our report of even date
For SJGMAC & Co.

__CI!!. In Lnkhs.- except otherwise sin led

For the Quarter Ended On For Hair Year Ended. on
For the Year
Ended onParticulars

Scp-23 Jun-23 Sep-22 Scp-23 Sep-22 Mar-23
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unnudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) Audited)

I. Revenue from operations 19,904.59 19,188.84 16,823.67 39,093.43 34,030.75 68,677.93
II. Other Income 1,069.38 1,622.53 1,471.87 2.691.91 3,090.50 6,136.81
ILl. Totallncome (1+ 11) 20,973.97 20,811.36 18,295.53 41,785.34 37,121.26 74,814.74
IV. Expenses:
a. Cost of material' consumed 16.218.99 16.367.21 13,439.81 32.586.21 28,466.30 57.198.24
b. Purchase of Stock-in-Trade 304.14 10.25 - 314.39
c. Changes in inventories of Finished Goods, Work-in-Progress and 104.32 257.06 803.84 361.38 13.64 79.84

Stock-in-Trade
d. Employee benefits expenses 463.67 435.30 536.08 898.97 1,013.62 1,889.71
e. Finance Cost 894.91 940.49 875.16 1.835.40 1.667.63 3,357.76
f. Depreciation and amortisation expenses 652.28 627.60 792.23 1.279.88 1.573.31 3,190.01
g. Other Expenses 1.964.06 1.829.85 1.973.69 3.793.91 4,061.49 7.836.89

Tatnl Expenses 20,602.37 20,467.76 18,420.81 41,070.13 36,795.99 73,552.45
V. Prafil before exceptional Item & Tax (Ill- IV) 371.60 343.61 (12S.27) 7IS.2] 325.27 J,262.29
VI. Exceptional Item - - - -
vu Profit berere Tax (V - VI) 371.60 343.61 _ ~ (12S.27) 71S.21 325.27 1,262.29
VIII. Tnx Expenses ,.
a, Current Tax - - - - - -
b. Deferred Ta, - - -
c. Tax in respect of earlier year - - -
IX. Pro Iii I (Loss) for the period (VII- VIII) 371.60 343.61 (125.27) 715.21 325.27 1,262.29
X. Share In profit/(Iass) er assocrate 26.80 27.83 3.42 54.63 13.03 38.58
xi, Other Comprehensive Income
a. hems that will not be ~eclassificd 10 Profit or Loss (net of lax - - -

expenses)
b. Items Ihat will bereclassined to Protit or Loss (net of tax expenses) - - - - -

Total Other Comprehensive Income - - - - - -
XII. Total Comprehensive Income IPr the period ( IX + X + Xl) 398.40 371.44 (121.85) 769.84 338.30 1,300.87
XIII, Total comprehensive Income. attrlbutable to

8.. Owners of the company 398.40 371.44 (121.85) 769.84 338.30 1.300.87
b. Non-controlling Interests - - - -

XIV. Net profit ~(ter taxes, non-cont~olling interests and share in 398.40 371.44 (121.85) 769.84 338.30 1,300.87
profit Q.(assoclare,

XV. Paid-up equity share capital, Equity shares ef'Rs. 10/- each 3,226.39 3,226.39 3,226.39 3,226.39 3,226.39 3,226.39
XVI. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves) nnd Non Controlling 6,725.43

Interest AS per balance sheet
XVII. Eornlng Per Shure (Before OCJ)
a. Before extraordinary items

Basic Rs.1.23 Rs. 1.15 (Rs.O.38) Rs.2.39 Rs.1.05 Rs.4.03
Diluted Rs.1.23 Rs.1.l5 (Rs.O.38) Rs.2.39 Rs.1.05 Rs.4.03

b. After extraordinary Items
Basic Rs.1.23 Rs.l.lS (Rs.0.38) Rs.2.39 Rs.1.05 Rs.4.03
Diluted Rs.l.23 Rs.I.IS (Rs.0.38) Rs.2.39 RS.1.05 Rs.4.03

BEDMUTHA INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Regd. Office: A -70, 71 & 72, s:r.1.C.E. Musalgaon MIDC, Sinnar, Nashik- 422103.

Website : www.bedrnuthacorn
CIN : L31200MH I990PLC057863

Statementof Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended on September 30, 2023.
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(DIN; 01726879)

Place; Nashik
Date.; November 09, 2023

Finn Reg No. 116351W
UDlN ;

As per our report of even date
For SIGMAC & Co.
C

Rs. in Lakhs - except otherwise stated)

f-ur ttrc QIIIII·tel· Ended On For Hnlf'Year Ended On For the Year
Ended on

Particulars SI'l,-2J ,Iun·23 Sco-22 Seo-23 Sep-22 Mor-23
(1111111111111"')(Unlludltcd) (Unaudited) (Unnudlled) (Unnuditcd) (Audited)

1. Segment Revenue :-
Steel 9.501.32 8,958.54 8.719.73 18.459,86 16.649.61 33.110.77
Copper 10.40327 10.230,30 8,103.94 20,633.57 17,381.14 35,547.97
EPC Projects - - 19.18
Others - - - -
Total 19,904,59 19,188.84 16,823.67 39,093.43 34,030.15 68,611.93
Less: Inter Segment Revenue - - - -
Revenue From Operations 1'),90~.59 19,188.84 16,823.61 39,093.43 34,030.75 68,611.93

2. Segment Results Profit I (Loss>, before finance costs, exceptional
items & tax:
Steel 83084 5I4.49 145,76 1,345.33 640.25 1,872.I I
Copper 401.19 769,25 617,39 1.170.44 1,344.37 2,723.75
EPC Projects 34,03 0.32 (13.29) 34,34 8,21 23,39
Others 0.46, 0,()"4- 0.Q3 0,50 0,07 0.81
Total Segment Results Profit I (Loss) before finance costs, (266.51 1,284.10 749.89 2,550.61 1,992.90 4,620.05
exceptional items & tax
Less:
Finance Cost 894.91 940,49 875.16 1.835.40 1,667.63 3.357.76
Total Segment Results Profit I (Loss) before exceptional items & 371.60 343.61 (125.27) 115.21 325.27 1,262.29
tax
Exceptional Items - - - - - -
Total Segment Results Profit I (Loss) before tax 311.60 343.61 (125.27) 715.21 325.21 1,262.29
Tax Expense - - - - -
Total Segment Results Profit I (Loss) after tax 371.60 343.61 (125,21) 715.21 325.21 1,262.29

3. Segment Assets:
Steel 33.474.72 33,929.08 29.840.71 33,474.72 29.840.11 32.157.66
Copper 19,003.36 16,414.13 20,405.64 19,003,36 20.405.64 16,245,18
EPC Projects 1.126.76 1,263.76 1,113.01 1,126,16 1,713.01 1,479.90
Others 67.48 67.02 67.32 67.48 67.32 66,58
Total 53,672.32 51,673.98 52,026.68 53,672.32 52,026.68 49,949.31

4 Segment Liabilities :
Steel 35.322.74 36.214.91 34,011.86 35.322,74 34,071.86 33.827.32
Copper 7.178.57 4,675,23 8,465,96 7,178.57 8,465,96 5,69759
EPC Projects 444.30 455,53 494,97 444,30 494.97 467.93
Others 5.06 5.06 4.66 5,06 4,66 4,66
Total 42,950.66 41,350.13 43,031.45 42,950.66 43,031.45 39,997.49

ConsolidatedUnaudited Segment Revenue, RCSlIlIs, SClllll('111 "S8cl~ 111111SCI;II1CIII Llllhililic~ for the Quarter and Half Year Ended on September
30,2023.

B~I)MUTJlJ\ JNI)tJH'J'HUt:HLlMITIW
Regd,Ol1icc: A - 70, 71& 12, N, r 1,(, I'. MII~IIIIIIII'"MII)(', SI",,"r, NlIshlk - 422 103.

Wcll"'IO IYwlY,hgllllllllllll,I;IIIII
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Pnrticu lurs
Sep-Z3 Mar-Z3

Unaudited (Rs. in Lakhs) Audited (Rs. in Lakhs)
I. ASSETS
1. Non - Current Assets -
a. Property, Plant and Equipment 15,675.79 14,393.32

b. Capital work-in-progress 3,563.39 3,459.86

c. Investment Property 189.60 189.60

d. Goodwill - -
e. Other Intangible assets - -
f. Investment in Associate 244.UI> 1!S':I.42

g. Financial Assets
Investments 26.32 25.t1
Trade receivables 360.88 474.96

Loans - -
Other financial assets 417.20 804.39 197.65 697.73

h. NODCurrent Tax Assets (Net) 685.87 496.99

i. Other non-current assets 24.29 23.31

2. Cu rrent assets
a. Jnventories _~265.66 7,387.90

b. Financial Assets •
Trade receivables 8,726.36 6,993.68
Cash and cash equivalents 66.61 315.36
Other balances with banks 1,001.37 1,374.19
Loans 49.84 49.84
Other financial assets 15,145.11 24,989.29 12,770.84 21,503.91

c. Current Tax Assets (Net) . - -
d. Other current assets 1,229.99 1,607.28

TOTAL 53672.32 49949.31
II. EQUITY & LIABILITIES
A. EQUITY
a. Equity Share Capital 3,226.39 3,226.39

b. Other Equity 7,495.27 6.725.43
Equity. attributable to owners 10,721.65 9,951.81

NOD-controlling interests - -
Total Equity 10,721.65 9,951.81

B. LIABILITIES
1. Non - Current Liabilities
a. Financial Liabilities

Borrowings 15,392.75 15,604.53
Trade payables - -
Other financial liabilities 4,678.20 20,070.94 2,250.77 17,855.30

b. Provisions - -
c. Deferred Tax Liabilities (net) - -
d. Other non-current liabilities - -
2. Current Liabilities
a. Financial Liabilities

Borrowings 9,052.26 9,534.58
Trade payables 12,778.29 11,651.80
Other financial liabilities 17.60 21,848.15 19.35 21,205.72

b. Other Current liabilities 247.74 25924
c. Provisions 783.84 677.23

TOTAL 53.672.32 49.949.31

BEDMUTIIA INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Cunsolidatcd Statement of Assets & Liabilities



Half,Yenr Ended
Particulars Sep-23 Sep-22

Unaudited Unaudited

A CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Net Profit Before Tax and Extra Ordinary items 769.84 338.30
AdjustmentFor
Add Depreciation 1,278.97 1,572.41

Shareof (Profit) / Loss of Associate (54.63) (13.03)
(profit) / Loss on Sale of Investment - -
(Profit)/ Loss on Sale of Fixed Asset (14.31) (17.09)
Provisionfor Bad & Doubtful Debts - 7.86
MiscellaneousExpenses written off 0.90 0.90
Interest '&Financial charges (Net) 1,174.78 1,112.88
DividendIncome - -

UnwindingInt~restCost on Financial Liability ..... 563.91 508.71,.
Operating Profit Before Working Capital Changes 3,719.47 3,510.93

Adjustment for working capital changes
(Increase)/ Decrease in non-current/currentfinancial and other assets (4,024.98) (4,958.47)
(Increase)/ Decrease in Inventories 1,122.24 1,243.24
Increase/ (Decrease) in non-current/current financial and other 3,647.27 4,344.58
liabilities/provisions

Cash Generated from Operations 4,464.00 4,140.29
Adjustment for Extra Ordinary Transactions
DirectTaxes paid (Net) - -

Net Cash From Operating Activities 4,464.00 4,140.29

B CASH FLOW FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Net purchaseof fixed assets / capital work in progress (2,651.56) (758.98)
Net (purchase)/ sale of investments (1.21) 0.01
DividendIncome - -

.Net Cash used in Investing Activities (2,652.771 (758.97)

C CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Increase!( Decrease)Net Proceeds from LongTerm Borrowings (775.70) (2,094.75)
Increase!(Decrease) Net Proceeds form ShortTerm Borrowings (482.32) (105.68)
Interest& Financial charges (Net) (1,174.78) (1,112.88)

Net Cash From Financing Activities (2,432.80) (3,313.31)
- .

Net Incl'ease/(Decrease) in Cash & Cash Equivalents (A+B+C) (621.57) 68.02
Opening Cash & Cash equivalents 1,689.55 1,008.66
Closing Cash & Cash equivalents 1,067.98 1,076.68
Note: i. Figures in brackets represents outflows

ii. Previousyear figures have been regrouped/ restatedwherever
necessary

(Rs. in Lnkhs)

BEDMUTHA INUUSTRIES LIMITED
Consolidated Statement of CASH FLOWS



Place : Nasbik
Date .November 9, 2023

for & on behalfofBoard of Directors of
_ Bcdmuthn lndustrics Limited Jk.

@J_JI~ j~~/' ~d.J''.''\!/c.~nIUlh~n
Vijay Yedmuthn ~,u

Manugil g Director and
Managing Director Chief Financial Officer
(DIN: 00716056) (DrN : 01726879)

artner
MNo.101221
Finn Reg No. 1163SIW
UDIN:

Previous periods figures hove been re-grouped and re-arranged as and when necessary.

6 The Consolidated and Standalone results Ore being forwarded to the Stock Exchanges (BSE and NSE) for uploading on their
respective websites and on Company's website.

The Company has five segments mainly.
LSt ee 1
ii.Copper
III.Consultancy •
lv, Windmill
v, EPC Projects
°As regards tne Consultancy {Contrncting acuviues of Ihe Cumpany, the same are carried out In the name of MIS K.R.
Bedmutha &. Techno Associates.
(During the period, No significant revenue was gcncnued rn Consultnncy &Wrndrnill, Hence no separate segment reponing
for said activity is done).

2 The above financral results have been prepared In accordance w.lh Ilir '.'''1\11111""und measurement principles Slated therein
and prescribed under Section 133of the Ccmpames Act. 2013 ,owd wtlh ttlO IcieV111I1rules Issued thereunder and other
accounting principles generally accepted in lndin ","I III C()lIlllllnlllC wilh ROllulnlll'" 33 of the Listing Agreement
Regulation.

Not~
I The above Consolidated nnd Standaloner.nancinl reSlIIi' Illr the "1"1111"" I1l1lthnU~rnr l'lliled 011 September 30, 2023 were

taken on record at the meeting o!' Sonrd or Directors held 011 NUVQIIII"uOil.2M3 "II.·. h""lll reviewed and recommended by
the Audit committee. The Statutory Audilors oruic COll1ll1tnyhnvr C"'II~lt IIlIt.1I.llIUletl tle"lew of the aforesaid results.

.-
The earnings per share (basic and diluted) for the interim periods have not been annualized.

During the Quarter, investor complaints:
I. Ols at the beginning of the quarter : Nil.
Ii.Complaints received and resolved in the quarter : Nil.
iii. O/s at the end of the Quarter: Nil
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